| 06-2 | 9-1998 | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| | PATENTS ONLY TRADEMARKS | | |
| 100720352 MRD 6.26.98 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of Party(les) conveying an interest; | 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: | | |
| Dr. Johannes Heidenhain GmbH Postfach 1260 | Name: Dr. Johannes Heidenhain GmbH Internal Address: | | |
| D-8225 Traunreut, Fed. Rep. Germany | Street Address: Postfach 1260 City: Traunreut | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | State/Zip: D-83301 Fed. Rep. Germany Additional name(s) and addresses attached? | | |
| | Yes 🗌 No | | |
| 3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Security Agreement Merger | Other: Change of Assignee Address recorded on reel 8194 Grame 666. | | |
| Execution Date: February 18, 1998 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sh | eet attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | tion, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| | | | |
| D A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/237,354 | ate B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes 🛛 No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | |
| P.O. BOX 10395 | Enclosed | | |
| CHICAGO, IL 50610 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. | | |
| (312)321-4200 | 23-1925 8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | |
| 7/01/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000058 231925 08237354 | | | |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 CH | | | |
| | 408 | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| Natalie D. Kadievitch Name of Person Signing | D. Kachurth June 26 1998 Ignature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | |
| Rev. Oct-97 | | | |

| PATENTS ONLY | PATENTS ONLY | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS | | | |
| Please record the attached orig | inal document or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: | 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: | | |
| Fraunhofer Geseilschaft Zur Förderung der Angewandlen Forschung E.V. Leonrodstr. 54 | Name: Fraunhofer Gesellschaft Zur Förderung der Angewandlen Forschung E.V. | | |
| 8000 Munchen 19, Fed. Rep. Germany | Street Address:Leonrodstr. 54City:München 19State/Zip:80636 Fed. Rep. Germany | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Additional name(s) and addresses attached? | | |
| 3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of Name | Other: Chance of Assignee Address | | |
| Security Agreement Merger | | | |
| Execution Date: February 18, 1998 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat | on, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| Da | 4. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/237,354 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> | | |
| P.O. BOX 10395 | Enclosed | | |
| CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 | | |
| | 8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any | | |
| | overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Natalie D. Kadievitch Name of Person Signing Actalie D. Kachevitch June 26, 1998 Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | |
| Rev. Oct-97 | | | |
| C:\ALL\NDK\PTO\HEIDEN\Recordal 2.doc | PATENT | | |

PATENT REEL: 9143 FRAME: 0348

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on February *K*, 1998

| Natalie D. Kadievitch, Reg. No. 34,196 | | |
|--|------------------------|---|
| Name of a | applicant, assignee or | |
| Registere | Representative | , |
| stata | le D. Kaclewich | |
| Signature | F 1 | ~ |
| l | 2/18/98 | |
| Date of Si | gnature | |

Our Case No. 6801/4

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| In re Application of: |) |
|--|-----------------------|
| JÜRGEN THIEL, DIETER MICHEL and ANDREAS FRANZ |))) |
| Serial No.: 08/237,354 |) Examiner: Eisenberg |
| Filed: May 2, 1994 |) Art Unit: 2505 |
| For: INTERFEROMETRIC MEASURING PROCESS FOR ABSOLUTE MEASUREMENTS AND APPURTENANT LASER INTERFEROMETER CONFIGURATION | ,))) |

CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and patents are set forth on the attached page for Dr. Johannes Heidenhain GmbH (assignee #1) and Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Förderung der Angewandten Forschung E.V. (assignee #2).

2. The old address of assignee #1 is shown to be: Postfach 1260 D-8225 Traunreut, Fed. Rep. Germany 3. Please record the following new address for assignee # in all the assignments: Postfach 1260 D-83301 Traunreut, Fed. Rep. Germany 4. The old address of assignee #2 is shown to be: Leonrodstr. 54 8000 München 19, Fed. Rep. Germany 5. Please record the following new address for assignee #2 in all the assignments: Leonrodstr. 54 80636 München 19, Fed. Rep. Germany 6. Signature of authorized person. Dated: February & , 1998 Respectfully submitted,

Natalie D. Kadievitch Registration No. 34,196 Attorney for Applicants

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200

RECORDED: 06/26/1998